Property History

Application No:
Address:

Proposal:

24/00321/TPO

Verona Fathers, Sacred Heart Church, London Road, Sunningdale

(T1) Wellingtonia - dismantle (046/1997/TPO).

Planning History

Application No.
01/80612/FULL

01/81526/TPO

91/01271/FULL

95/01443/TPO

96/74478/FULL

97175846/FULL

98/77468/ADV

99/77652/FULL

99/77744/FULL

99/78149/FULL

13/02820/TPO

Description

Renewal of consent 96/74478
for the erection of a detached
2-bed bungalow to replace
Gatehouse Lodge

Consent to remove saplings
over four years of age along
access way to Shrubbs Hill Lane
(between Toby House and
Ridge House)

ERECTION OF A DETACHED
TWO-BEDROOM
BUNGALOW

TO REPLACE GATE HOUSE
LODGE

95/01447L1CONSENT TO
PRUNE COPPER BEECH TREE
LOCATED

CLOSE TO BOUNDARY
WITH 6 LAWSON WAY TO
THE

NORTH AND TO FELL TWO
CYPRESS TREES

Renewal of Consent 469851 for
erection of a detached two-
bedroom bungalow to replace
gate house lodge

Conversion of the existing
school building into 10 dwellings
(amended 31.7.97 and 1.10.97)

Installation of two site
signboards

New entrance gates and wing
walls with railings

Extension of existing car park
by approximately 58 places

Extension to existing car park
(revised Scheme)

Works to a mixture of 13

Cedar, Ash, Oak, Silver Birch,
Goat Willow and Beech trees
including the reduction of the

Status
PER

PERM
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PER
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PER
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REF
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Opened
16.03.2001

16.10.2001

15.04.1991

29.08.1995

09.04.1996

30.06.1997

05.11.1998

15.01.1999

10.02.1999

21.05.1999

27.09.2013

Closed
13.06.2001

02.01.2002

06.06.1991

29.09.1995

29.05.1996

11.03.1998

24.12.1998

03.03.1999

06.04.1999

28.07.1999




14/02579/TPO

14/03107/TPO

19/02141/TPO

20/00024/TPO
20/02640/TPO

24/00321/TPO

Silver Birch, Ash Goat Willow
and Oaks to a stump (T5-T10)

(T1) Oak, Limbs reduced back ~ APPRET

by ...... (T2) Sweet Chestnut,
Large limb to be reduced back
by 50% (T3) Conifers, Fell (T4)
Conifers, Fell (T5) Conifers, Fell
(Té) Conifers, Fell (T7)
Conifers, Fell (T8) Conifers, Fell
(T9) Conifers, Fell (T10)
Conifers, Fell (T11) Conifers,
Fell

(T1) Oak, lowest limb growing PERM
towards Shrubbs Hill Lane

which has 'hazard beam' reduce

by up to 50%. (T2) Sweet

Chestnut, large limb (first

primary branch) overhanging

Toby House to be reduced back

to the point of vertical growth.

(T3) Conifers x 9, Fell

(T6) Beech - crown lift lower PERM
canopy of the tree to 5.2m over
the public highway (London
Road), tip reduce | x
overextended lateral branch on
northern sector of tree canopy
back by 2m (T7)Sweet Chestnut
- remove deadwood; (T8)
Cedar laterally tip reduce
branches to provide a maximum
branch clearance of 0.5m to
telephone lines ; (T9) Ash -
remove deadwood; (T10)

Laurel - crown reduce by |-2m;
(T12) Trunk - fell; (T13) Holly
stem - fell and (T 14) Conifer -
fell. (TPO 46 of 1997).

Ash - fell. PERM

(T1) - Oak - reprofile the south- PERM
western sector of the trees
canopy (maintaining the natural
outline of the tree) away from
the neighbouring property by a
maximum branch length of 2m
to provide a better
juxtaposition between the two
structures (TPO 46 of
1997/A1). Remove all dead,
fractured and hanging branches.

(T1) Wellingtonia - dismantle INV
(046/1997/TPO).

15.08.2014

02.10.2014

01.08.2019

06.01.2020
06.10.2020

01.02.2024

12.11.2014

20.09.2019

02.04.2020
21.12.2020



Appeals History

Application No. Description Status Opened Closed
Enforcement History

Application No. Description Status Opened Closed
98/02973/COND Enforcement Enquiry CLOSED 23.09.1998 21.01.1999




