Property History

Application No: 24/00321/TPO

Address: Verona Fathers, Sacred Heart Church, London Road, Sunningdale

Proposal: (T1) Wellingtonia - dismantle (046/1997/TPO).

Planning History				
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed
01/80612/FULL	Renewal of consent 96/74478 for the erection of a detached 2-bed bungalow to replace Gatehouse Lodge	PER	16.03.2001	13.06.2001
01/81526/TPO	Consent to remove saplings over four years of age along access way to Shrubbs Hill Lane (between Toby House and Ridge House)	PERM	16.10.2001	02.01.2002
91/01271/FULL	ERECTION OF A DETACHED TWO-BEDROOM BUNGALOW TO REPLACE GATE HOUSE LODGE	PER	15.04.1991	06.06.1991
95/01443/TPO	95/01447 CONSENT TO PRUNE COPPER BEECH TREE LOCATED CLOSE TO BOUNDARY WITH 6 LAWSON WAY TO THE NORTH AND TO FELL TWO CYPRESS TREES	PER	29.08.1995	29.09.1995
96/74478/FULL	Renewal of Consent 469851 for erection of a detached two-bedroom bungalow to replace gate house lodge	PER	09.04.1996	29.05.1996
97/75846/FULL	Conversion of the existing school building into 10 dwellings (amended 31.7.97 and 1.10.97)	PER	30.06.1997	11.03.1998
98/77468/ADV	Installation of two site signboards	PER	05.11.1998	24.12.1998
99/77652/FULL	New entrance gates and wing walls with railings	PER	15.01.1999	03.03.1999
99/77744/FULL	Extension of existing car park by approximately 58 places	REF	10.02.1999	06.04.1999
99/78149/FULL	Extension to existing car park (revised Scheme)	PER	21.05.1999	28.07.1999
13/02820/TPO	Works to a mixture of 13 Cedar, Ash, Oak, Silver Birch, Goat Willow and Beech trees including the reduction of the	APPRET	27.09.2013	
24/00321/TPO 07HIST	-			

	Silver Birch, Ash Goat Willow and Oaks to a stump (T5-T10)			
14/02579/TPO	(T1) Oak, Limbs reduced back by (T2) Sweet Chestnut, Large limb to be reduced back by 50% (T3) Conifers, Fell (T4) Conifers, Fell (T5) Conifers, Fell (T6) Conifers, Fell (T7) Conifers, Fell (T8) Conifers, Fell (T9) Conifers, Fell (T10) Conifers, Fell (T11) Conifers, Fell	APPRET	15.08.2014	
14/03107/TPO	(TI) Oak, lowest limb growing towards Shrubbs Hill Lane which has 'hazard beam' reduce by up to 50%. (T2) Sweet Chestnut, large limb (first primary branch) overhanging Toby House to be reduced back to the point of vertical growth. (T3) Conifers x 9, Fell	PERM	02.10.2014	12.11.2014
19/02141/TPO	(T6) Beech - crown lift lower canopy of the tree to 5.2m over the public highway (London Road), tip reduce I x overextended lateral branch on northern sector of tree canopy back by 2m (T7)Sweet Chestnut - remove deadwood; (T8) Cedar laterally tip reduce branches to provide a maximum branch clearance of 0.5m to telephone lines; (T9) Ash - remove deadwood; (T10) Laurel - crown reduce by I-2m; (T12) Trunk - fell; (T13) Holly stem - fell and (T14) Conifer - fell. (TPO 46 of 1997).	PERM	01.08.2019	20.09.2019
20/00024/TPO	Ash - fell.	PERM	06.01.2020	02.04.2020
20/02640/TPO	(T1) - Oak - reprofile the southwestern sector of the trees canopy (maintaining the natural outline of the tree) away from the neighbouring property by a maximum branch length of 2m to provide a better juxtaposition between the two structures (TPO 46 of 1997/A1). Remove all dead, fractured and hanging branches.	PERM	06.10.2020	21.12.2020
24/00321/TPO	(T1) Wellingtonia - dismantle (046/1997/TPO).	INV	01.02.2024	

Appeals History						
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed		
Enforcement Histor	у					
Application No.	Description	Status	Opened	Closed		
98/02973/COND	Enforcement Enquiry	CLOSED	23.09.1998	21.01.1999		